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Welcome to the eighth annual
Naptown National Challenge.

We are continually impressed with the talent
taking the fields year after year and look forward

to an action-packed championship event.

Thank you to our loyal sponsors and partners
for making this event possible.

IT’S GAME DAY!IT’S GAME DAY!





2016

2017

Div.      Champion
2018          Annapolis Hawks
2019          Team 91 NY
2020             FCA

Div.      Champion
2018 Annapolis Hawks
2019 Madlax
2020 Team 91 Crush
2021 Eclipse
2022 Duke’s Nationals
2023 True National
2024 Team 91 Wolfpack

2018
Div.      Champion
2019 Madlax Capital
2020 Thunder LB3 National
2021 Team Carolina
2022 Annapolis Hawks
2023 Duke’s National
2024 BBL Elite
2025 Annapolis Hawks

2019
Div.      Champion
2020 Team 91 NY
2021 Eclipse
2022 Team 91 NY
2023 Annapolis Hawks
2024 Madlax Nationals
2025 Express North
2026 Annapolis Hawks

2020
Div.      Champion
2021 Madlax Capital
2022 Annapolis Hawks
2023 Madlax Nationals
2024 Madlax Nationals
2025 Madlax Nationals

2021
Div.      Champion
2022 Annapolis Hawks
2023 Prime Time
2024 Legacy Taz
2025 Hilltop Lax
2026 Stealth So. Florida
2027 ADNVC
2028 Annapolis Hawks

2022
Div.      Champion
2023 Annapolis Hawks
2024 Legacy Taz
2025 Madlax National
2026 Sweetlax Navy
2027 BBL National
2028 Annapolis Hawks
2029 Madlax Nationals





BBL National
HEAD COACH: Peter Fusari

Mad Dog National West
HEAD COACH: Tommy Duerr

2027 CHAMPIONSHIP
12:00PM

#
3
4
5
6
8
9
10
11
13
14
17
21
23
24
25
38
41
42
46
49
51
97
99

PLAYER
Brendan Whiteley*
Leo Gillette*
Carter Baker*
Anthony Pavone*
Brandon Fodor*
Sam Vachris*
John Fodor*
Dante Lam
Braden Hammond
Mikey Branagh
Nicholas Lagunowich*
Nicholas Palmieri
Nicholas Fusari
Matthew Good*
Joseph Egan
Dean Chiusano
Jaci Acevedo
Andrew Henson
Brady McHugh
Christian Fox
Justin Valentino
Carter Blattner
Derek Sabel*

POS
Goalie
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Attack
Defense
LSM
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Attack
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
LSM
Attack
FO/M/Draw
Attack
Defense
Attack

#
2
7
8
9
10
11
13
14
16
18
18
22
40
41
57
76
77
80
88
96

PLAYER
JT Cross*
Archie Andrews
Torin LaSelle
Brody Booen
George Caldroney
Ryan Olsen*
Harrison Brown
Chris Angelini*
Cayden Aragon
John Jr Paik
Noah Schumann
Michael Goglia*
Brady Berg
Gri�n Hamner*
Danny Sullivan*
TJ Shaw*
Wyatt Branish
Karter Robichaud
James Riches*
Max Baker*

POS
Midfield
Defense
Attack
Attack
Midfield
FO/M/Draw
Midfield
LSM
Defense
Defense
Attack
Attack
Attack
Defense
LSM
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Defense
Defense

*Starters



Mad Dog National
HEAD COACH: Aedan Herman

DC Express
HEAD COACH: Bobby Horsey

2026 CHAMPIONSHIP
2:00PM

#
00
1
5
7
12
12
14
15
16
17
19
25
32
45
47
56
60
63
82
89
90
91
96
99

PLAYER
Alek Askeroglu
Josh Logan*
James "JT" Rigby*
Harrison Cullum
Eli Friedman
Bennett Hendricks
Miles Burdeen
Max Bushaw*
Luke Lydon*
Cody Mabry*
Colin ORourke
Dylan Genuario
Gabe James*
Aidan Pattee
Ryan Peitzmeier*
Harper Ohara
Win Chandler*
Blake Ham*
Tobias Najenson*
Gavin Reinhart
Amaan Cambrelen
Jack Sinclair
Mason Ham*
Jackson Bond*

POS
Midfield
Attack
Attack
LSM
Attack
Attack
FO/M/Draw
Attack
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Goalie
LSM
LSG/G
Attack
LSM
Midfield
LSM
Defense
Attack
Midfield
LSM
LSM

#
1
2
3
4
5
8
9
12
17
18
20
23
24
25
30
33
49
50
51
64
67
99

PLAYER
Domenico D'Avella*
Dylan Cruz*
Jadon Chaney*
Brendan DuFour*
Aarez Ahmed
Christian Lee*
Dekel Tucker
Cooper Kuehl*
Haden Wade
Ryder McGowan
Simon Smith
Evan Hamon
Jack DiMaio
Jayden James*
Peyton Larsen
Luke McGlone*
H. Avi Ruiz
Ryan Inzer*
Henry Oakey
Chace Cogan
Liam Durnbaugh*
Sebastian Quintana

POS
LSM
Attack
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Defense
LSM
LSM
LSM
Attack
Goalie
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Defense

*Starters



Annapolis Hawks Green
HEAD COACH: Sean Cottle

PrimeTiime
HEAD COACH: Chris Daniello 

2025 CHAMPIONSHIP
4:00PM

#
0
1
3
4
5
6
9
11
13
14
16
17
19
20
21
22
25
26
30
35
40
42
50
61
80

PLAYER
Gordon Gri�th
Greyson Dunn
Matthew Beachley*
Ben Michels*
Tanner Huber
Ryan Criswell
Jake Wolf*
Hayden Goozh
Patrick Kelley*
Joey Matassa*
Jackson Newell
Brett Feldmaier*
Landon McKelvy*
Diego Garza*
Mason Klessinger
Jackson Taylor
Ethan Ostrowski
Dylan Newell
Zachary Parks*
Cole Wittlinger
Joey Jonske
Kevin Berzins
Joshua Hedderich
Drew Nicholas
James Rost*

POS
FO/M/Draw
LSM
Attack
Defense
Attack
FO/M/Draw
Midfield
FO/M/Draw
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
LSM
Goalie
Goalie
Midfield
Defense
LSM
FO/M/Draw
Midfield

#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
35
42
72
98
99

PLAYER
Russell Fitzgerald
Kaden Parsons
Sean Ryan*
Lucas Garcia
Rick Giordano*
Cam Kelley
Miguel Iglesias*
Alex Ponchock
Oliver Pritchard
Mike Brescia*
Ryan Brush
John Buttafuoco*
Brady Scioletti*
Ty Ramachandran
Darren Vogt
Matthew Giannetti
Thomas Sheumack*
Andrew Jachimowicz
Jack Schwartz
Brayden Lahey
Jonah Silverman
George Persinger*
Aidan Diaz-Matos
Brandon Chan
Christopher Iuliano*

POS
FO/M/Draw
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Midfield
LSM
Midfield
Attack
Defense
Attack
Goalie
Defense
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
LSM
Goalie
FO/M/Draw
Attack
Defense

*Starters



PrimeTime
HEAD COACH: Nick Daniello

True IL Premier AA
HEAD COACH: Joe Edell 

2024 CHAMPIONSHIP
6:00PM

#
0
1
3
4
5
6
9
11
13
14
16
17
19
20
21
22
25
26
30
35
40
42
50
61
80

PLAYER
Adam Vernon
PJ Hodge
Aiden Bross*
Isaac Cruz*
Michael Dowd
Porter Barnett
Patrick Coughlin
Harrison Slade
Andrew Weissman
Ryan Cunningham
Ben Friedman*
Payton Anderson*
William Bonner
Luca Duva*
Michael Melkonian
Ace Lumpris
Matthew Risley*
Danny Koch
Palmer Firmender
Conor Duncan
Christopher Constantine
Robert Plath*
Matthew Surin*
Elliott Lancaster
Andrew Kiefer*

POS
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
LSM
Attack
Attack
Goalie
Attack
Goalie
Goalie
Midfield
Defense
Attack
FO/M/Draw
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
LSM
LSM
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Midfield

#
1
3
4
9
10
11
12
13
14
22
23
24
26
31
32
36
47
52
54
61
62
63
66
86

PLAYER
Kyle Bergen
Kyle Eggebraten*
August Silver*
Jacob Wells
Mason Szewczyk*
AJ Serna
Aiden Weisenborn*
Nikolas Menendez*
Michael Edell*
Tyler Olsen
Liam White*
Jack Moellering
Colin Swanson*
Michael Frieri*
Duncan White
Ethan Winterbottom
Finn Miller
Will Channin
Beau Ryan
Spencer Reagan
Josh Schlackman*
Luke Warrington
Caiden Ramos
Johnny Carrington

POS
Attack
LSM
Goalie
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
LSM
LSM
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
LSM
FOGO
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
LSM
Attack
FOGO
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Goalie

*Starters


